

MISC DJ 490/25
RAM KUMAR SHARMA ALIAS R.K. SHARMA
Vs.
OM PRAKASH SHARMA

11.08.2025

Present : Mr. M.A. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

At request of Ld. Counsel for applicant, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on **24.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.08.2025