

14 EX 139/25 USHA RANI Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR
15 EX 140/25 SHAKUNTALA BAL Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR
16 EX 141/25 RAKESH KUMAR Vs. REKHA NEGI AND ANR

11.03.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Mr. Satish Sharma.
JD-1 in person.
Mr. Rohit T. Shandilya, Ld. Counsel for the JDs through
VC.

It is noted that on 27.11.2025, JD-2 filed objections under
Section 47 & 60 CPC, Order 21 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks time to file its reply.

Let the needful be done by the next date of hearing with its
advance copy to the other side.

Ld. Counsel for the JDs prayed for an adjournment submitting
that due to personal difficulty, he is unable to appear before the court.
Adjournment not opposed.

At request, list this matter for reply/arguments on aforesaid
objections on 21.04.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/11.03.2026/j